May 18, 2023

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

Mumbai - 400 051

BSE Scrip Code: 500067

NSE Symbol: BLUESTARCO

Sub:

<u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Ref: Blue Star Limited

Dear Sir/Madam.

Pursuant to regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I, Ms Anissa Khanna jointly with Ashok M Advani, hereby disclose the inter se off-market transaction (acquisition) amongst promoter group pursuant to dissolution of Anissa and Rohina Trust in the prescribed format attached herewith.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully.

Anissa Khanna Promoter Group

Place: Mumbai

Encl: a/a

Cc : BLUE STAR LIMITED

Kasturi Building, Jamshedji Tata Road,

Mohan T. Advani Chowk, Mumbai MH 400020 IN

<u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Blue Star Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer/seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer/seller	Anissa Khanna jointly with Ashok M Advani Promoter Group PAC details given in Annexure - I			
Whether the acquirer/seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Ltd			
Details of the acquisition/ disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer and PAC (details as per Annexure -I):	0.70.40.007	00.70		
a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	3,73,49,087	38.78	-	
 (pledge/lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) 	-	- **	- -	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	3,73,49,087	38.78	_	
Details of acquisition/sale of shares (details as per Annexure -I)				
 a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying 	10,06,036	1.04 - -		
voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the acquirer	-	-	-	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	10,06,036	1.04	-	

After the acquisition/sale, holding of acquirer and PAC (details as per Annexure -I):							
a) Shares carrying voting rights	3,73,49,087	38.78	-				
 b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer 	-	.=:					
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	_	_	-				
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-	-	-				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	e) Total (a+b+c+d) 3,73,49,087 38.78						
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off-	Inter se	off-market	transaction				
market / public issue / rights issue / preferential	(acquisition) amongst promoter group						
allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	pursuant to dissolution of Anissa and Rohina Trust.						
Date of acquisition/sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable							
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	9,63,13,888 equity shares of Rs 2/-each						
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	9,63,13,888 equity shares of Rs 2/-each						
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	NA						

^(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the Company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Thanking you,

Anissa Khanna Promoter Group Place: Mumbai

Date: May 18, 2023 Place: Mumbai

Annexure – I

Name(s) of the	Pre-Transaction Details		Details of	Post-Transaction Details	
Person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	No. of Shares	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	acquisition/ sale of shares belonging to Anissa and Rohina Trust	No. of Shares	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable
A - Details of trans	sactions				
Ashok Mohan Advani (on behalf of Anissa Rohina Trust)	20,12,072	2.09	20,12,072 Sale of shares pursuant to dissolution of Anissa Rohina Trust	0	0
Anissa Khanna	11,26,787	1.17	10,06,036 Acquisition of shares pursuant to dissolution of Anissa Rohina Trust	21,32,823	2.21
Rohina Lulla	11,68,594	1.21	10,06,036 Acquisition of shares pursuant to disollution of Anissa Rohina Trust	21,74,630	2.26
Total of A	43,07,453	4.47	-	43,07,453	4.47
B - Details of other	PAC		1		
Ashok Mohan Advani	0	0	-	0	0
Suneel Mohan Advani	12,27,496	1.27	-	12,27,496	1.27
Vir S Advani	10,74,625	1.12	_	10,74,625	1.12
Suneeta Nanik Vaswani	9,54,322	0.99	-	9,54,322	0.99
Nargis Suneel Advani	11,36,936	1.18	-	11,36,936	1.18
Sanjay N Vaswani	1,21,975	0.13	-	1,21,975	0.13
Sunaina Murthy	10,72,525	1.11	**	10,72,525	1.11
Armaan Sandeep Murthy	50,000	0.05	-	50,000	0.05
Jay Talati Advani	50,000	0.05	-	50,000	0.05

Name(s) of the Person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	Pre-Transaction Details		Details of	Post-Transa	action Details
	No. of Shares	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	acquisition/ sale of shares belonging to Anissa and Rohina Trust	No. of Shares	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable
Sumer Sandeep Murthy	50,000	0.05	-	50,000	0.05
Uday Vir Advani	50,000	0.05	<u>-</u>	50,000	0.05
Anita Ashok Advani	30,000	0.03	-	30,000	0.03
Dinesh Nanik Vaswani	26,944	0.03	-	26,944	0.03
Dev Khanna	19,625	0.02	-	19,625	0.02
lman Rajiv Lulla	19,625	0.02	**	19,625	0.02
Rana Rajiv Lulla	19,625	0.02	-	19,625	0.02
Rajiv Lulla	0	0	-	0	0
Nanik Ramchand Vaswani	0	0	_	0	0
Ashok Mohan Advani (on behalf of Suneeta Padmi Trust)	5,87,672	0.61	-	5,87,672	0.61
Vistra ITCL (India) Limited (on behalf of Ashok M Advani Family Private Trust)	1,19,55,601	12.41	-	1,19,55,601	12.41
Vistra ITCL (India) Limited (on behalf of SMA Family Private Trust)	77,19,930	8.02	-	77,19,930	8.02
Vistra ITCL (India) Limited (on behalf of NSA Family Trust)	23,00,000	2.39	-	23,00,000	2.39
Vistra ITCL (India) Limited (on behalf of SNA Family Trust)	23,00,000	2.39	-	23,00,000	2.39
Dinesh Nanik Vaswani (on behalf of Nanik Family Trust)	5,55,642	0.58	-	5,55,642	0.58
Dinesh Nanik Vaswani (on behalf of Nanik Family Trust 2)	5,55,639	0.58	-	5,55,639	0.58

Name(s) of the Person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	Pre-Transaction Details		Details of	Post-Transaction Details	
	No. of Shares	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	acquisition/ sale of shares belonging to Anissa and Rohina Trust	No. of Shares	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable
Dinesh Nanik Vaswani (on behalf of Suneeta Family Trust)	5,55,640	0.58	-	5,55,640	0.58
Dinesh Nanik Vaswani (on behalf of Suneeta Family Trust 2)	5,55,640	0.58	-	5,55,640	0.58
J.T. Advani Advisory Private Limited	52,172	0.05	-	52,172	0.05
Total of B	3,30,41,634	34.31	-	3,30,41,634	34.31
Grand total (A + B)	3,73,49,087	38.78	-	3,73,49,087	38.78

Anissa Khanna **Promoter Group** Place: Mumbai

Anish lle

Date: May 18, 2023 Place: Mumbai